

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 61 of 2004**RAMCHANDRA @ RAMPRASAD **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order Sheet**

13/01/2025	<p>None for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Ratan Pusty, Government Advocate for the State/ Respondent.</p> <p>Theailable warrant which was issued against the appellant vide order dated 25.11.2024, is reported to be unserved.</p> <p>Let a freshailable warrant for a sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against the appellant by way of registered mode through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on 10th March, 2025.</p> <p>Post this matter on 10th March, 2025 along with CRA No. 1198/2002.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>sunita</p>
------------	--