

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 61 of 2004****RAMCHANDRA @ RAMPRASAD versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

02/12/2025	<p>Shri Sanjay Agrawal, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Ruhul Ameen, Panel Lawyer for the State/ Respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the Appellant prays for listing of this matter immediately after Winter Holidays for final hearing.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter for final hearing along with CRA No.1198/2002 in the month of January, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
-------------------	---