

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No.61 of 2004**Ramchandra @ Ramprasad **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

27/01/2026	<p>Ms. Vidhi Matlani, counsel for the appellant. Ms. K. Radhika, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned State counsel submits that the concerned file is missing from her office and prays for at least four weeks time to re-construct the same for arguing the matter finally.</p> <p>As prayed by her, post this matter for final hearing in the month of March, 2026 along with Criminal Appeal No.1198/2002.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

Tumane