

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 61 of 2004****RAMCHANDRA @ RAMPRASAD versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

02/03/2026	<p>Ms. Vidhi Matlani, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. K. Radhika, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Counsel for the State submits that she may be granted three weeks time to reconstruct the file.</p> <p>As prayed by her, post this matter after three weeks for final hearing along with CRA No.1198/2002.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Kamde</p>
------------	---